Universidad of Puerto Rico Recinto

Mayagliez campus
Administrative Board

CERTIFICATION NUMBER 14-15-270

Translated by Alexander Soto Roman

The undersigned, Secretary of the Mayaguez Campus Administrative Board, from the University of Puerto Rico,
certify that during the regular meeting for Thursday, February 26, 2015, this institution proceeded with the
following agreements according to the information on the Minimum GPA Entrance for the 2015-16 Academic Year.

Minimum GPA
260
280
270
280

Minimum GPA
275
260
280
270
260
260

Minimum GPA

260
265
260
260
260
260
260

Administration
Accounting
Organizational Studies
Finance

General Agriculture
Business Agriculture
Soil Sciences
Agronomy
Economy Agriculture
Education Agriculture

Plastic Arts
Political Science
Social Sciences

Economy
EDFI Training
EDFI Teaching

Hispanic Studies

Business Administration

Minimum GPA
260

280
270

Agricultural Sciences

Minimum GPA

260
270
305
325
265
270

Art

Minimum GPA

280
260
260
260
300
260
260

Industrial Management
Marketing

Computer Information Systems

Extension Agriculture
Horticulture
Livestock Industry
Pre-veteran
Crop Protection

Technology Mechanic-
Agriculture

Philosophy
History
English
French Language & Literature
Psychology
Sociology
Art Theory



Sciences

Minimum GPA Minimum GPA
320 Biology 315 Physics
340 Industrial Bio-Technology 290 Geology
309 Computer Sciences 300 Math
305 Physic Sciences 300 Industrial Microbiology
295 Education Math 320 Premed
295 Nursing 315 Chemistry

Engineering

Minimum GPA Minimum GPA
260 Surveying 315 Industrial
265 Civil 335 Mechanical
260 Computer 323 Chemistry
260 Electric

So | record and hereby promulgate and refer this certification to the corresponding university
authorities under the seal of the Campus of Mayaguez University of Puerto Rico at Mayaguez, Puerto
Rico, the twenty-seventh day of the month of February of the year two thousand and fifteen.
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Universidad de Puerto Rico
Recinto Universitario de Mayagiiez
JUNTA ADMINISTRATIVA

CERTIFICACION NUMERD 14-15-270

La que suscribe, Secretaria de Ja Junta Administrativa del Recints Universitario de

Mayagiiez, de la Universidad de Puerte Rico, CERTIFICA gue en reunién ordinaria celebrada el
jueves, 26 de febrero de 2015, este organismo tomé les siguientes acuerdos sobre la informacién
sobre los INDICES MINIMOS DE INGRESO para el Afio Académico 2015-2016.

13
260
280
270
280

IMI
275
260
280
21
260
260

1M
260
265
260
260
260
260
260

[
320
340
309
305
295
295

MI
285
310
323
323

ADMINISTRACION DE EMPRESAS

Inti
Administracién de Oficinas 275 Gerencia Industrial
Contabilidad 2h Mercadeo
Estudios Organizacionates 280 Sisternas Comp. de Informacion
Finanzas

CIENCIAS AGRICOLAS

init
Agricultura General 260 Extensién Agricota
Agro negocios 270 Horticultura
Agronomia 305 Industria Pecuaria
Ciencias del Suelo 325 Pre-veterinaria
Economfa Agricola 265 Proteccién de Cullives
Educacién Agricola 270 Teenologia Mecdnico-Agricola

RTES

1M1
Artes Plasticas 280 Filosoffa
Ciencias Polfticas 260 Historia
Ciencias Sociales 268 inplés
Economfa 266 Lengua y Literatura Francesa
EDFI Adiestramiento 264 Literatura Comparada
EDF] Ensefianza 300 Psicologia
Estudios Hispinicos ‘ 260 Soclologla

260 Teorfa del Arte

CIENCIAS

IMI
Biologia 315 Fisica
Bioteenotogia Industriat 290 Guologfa
Ciencias de Comnputacion 300 Matemadtica
Ciencias Fisicas 315 Microbiologfa industrial
Bducacién Matemética 320 Pre-médica
Enfermeria 315 Quimica

1M1
Agrimenisura y Topografia 315 Industrial
Civil 335 Mecdnica
Computadoras 323 Quimica
Eléctrica

Y para que asi conste, expido y remito la presente certificacién a fas autoridades

universitarias correspondientes bajo e} Sello del Recinte Universitaric de Mayagiicz, dc la
Universidad de Puerto Rico, en Mayagiiez, Puerto Rico, a los veintisiete dias del mes de febrero del
ano dos mil guince.
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