Universidad of Puerto Rico Recinto Mayagüez campus Administrative Board

CERTIFICATION NUMBER 14-15-270

The undersigned, Secretary of the Mayaguez Campus Administrative Board, from the University of Puerto Rico, certify that during the regular meeting for Thursday, February 26, 2015, this institution proceeded with the following agreements according to the information on the Minimum GPA Entrance for the 2015-16 Academic Year.

Business Administration

Minimum GPA		Minimum GPA	
260	Administration	260	Industrial Management
280	Accounting	280	Marketing
270	Organizational Studies	270	Computer Information Systems
280	Finance		

Agricultural Sciences

Minimum GPA		Minimum GPA	
275	General Agriculture	260	Extension Agriculture
260	Business Agriculture	270	Horticulture
280	Soil Sciences	305	Livestock Industry
270	Agronomy	325	Pre-veteran
260	Economy Agriculture	265	Crop Protection
260	Education Agriculture	270	Technology Mechanic-
			Agriculture

<u>Art</u>

Minimum GPA		Minimum GPA	
260	Plastic Arts	280	Philosophy
265	Political Science	260	History
260	Social Sciences	260	English
260	Economy	260	French Language & Literature
260	EDFI Training	300	Psychology
260	EDFI Teaching	260	Sociology
260	Hispanic Studies	260	Art Theory

Sciences

Minimum GPA		Minimum GPA	
320	Biology	315	Physics
340	Industrial Bio-Technology	290	Geology
309	Computer Sciences	300	Math
305	Physic Sciences	300	Industrial Microbiology
295	Education Math	320	Premed
295	Nursing	315	Chemistry

Engineering

Minimum GPA		Minimum GPA	
260	Surveying	315	Industrial
265	Civil	335	Mechanical
260	Computer	323	Chemistry
260	Flectric		

So I record and hereby promulgate and refer this certification to the corresponding university authorities under the seal of the Campus of Mayaguez University of Puerto Rico at Mayaguez, Puerto Rico, the twenty-seventh day of the month of February of the year two thousand and fifteen.

Judith Ramírez Vajentín
Secretaria

Universidad de Puerto Rico Recinto Universilario de Mayagüez JUNTA ADMINISTRATIVA

CERTIFICACIÓN NÚMERO 14-15-270

La que suscribe, Secretaria de la Junta Administrativa del Recinto Universitario de Mayagüez, de la Universidad de Puerto Rico, CERTIFICA que en reunión ordinaria celebrada el jueves, 26 de febrero de 2015, este organismo tomó los siguientes acuerdos sobre la información sobre los INDICES MÍNIMOS DE INGRESO para el Año Académico 2015-2016.

ADMINISTRACIÓN DE EMPRESAS

1841		IMI	
260	Administración de Oficinas	275	Gerencia Industrial
280	Contabilidad	270	Mercadeo
270	Estudios Organizacionales	280	Sistemas Comp. de Información
280	Finanzas	200	orsternos comprae unormación
		CIENCIAS AGRÍCOL	AS
		CHARLES TIGHT GOLD	IIX
IMI		IMI	
275	Agricultura General	260	Extensión Agrícola
260	Agro negocios	270	Horticultura
280	Agronomía	305	Industria Pecuaria
270	Ciencias del Suelo	305 325	Pre-veterinaria
260	Economía Agrícola		
260		265	Protección de Cultivos
260	Educación Agrícola	270	Tecnología Mecánico-Agrícola
		ARTES	
1811		IMI	
260	Artes Plásticas	280	Filosofía
265	Ciencias Políticas	260	Historia
260	Ciencias Sociales	260	Inglés
260	Economía	260	Lengua y Literatura Francesa
260	EDFI Adiestramiento	260	Literatura Comparada
260	EDFI Enseñanza	300	Psicología
260	Estudios Hispánicos	260	Sociología
		260	Teoría del Arte
		200	TOOM WELLING
		<u>CIENCIAS</u>	
IMI		IMI	
320	Biología	315	Física
340	Biotecnología Industrial	290	Geología
309	Ciencias de Computación	300	Matemática
305	Ciencias Físicas	315	Microbiología Industrial
295	Educación Matemática	320	Pre-médica
295	Enfermería	315	Química
	•	warwenia	
		<u>ingeniería</u>	
IMI		IMI	
285	Agrimensura y Topografía	315	Industrial
310	Civil	335	Mecánica
323	Computadoras	323	Química
323	Eléctrica	55	Z
020			

Y para que así conste, expido y remito la presente certificación a las autoridades universitarias correspondientes bajo el Sello del Recinto Universitario de Mayagüez, de la Universidad de Puerto Rico, en Mayagüez, Puerto Rico, a los veintisiete días del mes de febrero del año dos mil quince.

Judith Ramirez Vajentín
Secretaria

CAAM.

O CAAM.